
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020680-2024 

Contract

Ecology Services

Network Rail Infrastructure Ltd

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-020680

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-047b4b  

Published 5 July 2024, 4:44pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Network Rail Infrastructure Ltd

Waterloo General Offices

London

SE1 8SW

Email

Andra.Rosu@networkrail.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1908781000

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020680-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020680-2024
mailto:Andra.Rosu@networkrail.co.uk


Page 2 to 10

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.networkrail.co.uk/

I.6) Main activity

Railway services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Ecology Services

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90700000 - Environmental services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Ecology Services comprises a wide range of surveys to assess the presence of biodiversity,
and how to stay compliant with legislation, stakeholder requirements and industry guidelines
on maintaining biodiversity.

The requirement is split in to two Lots:

Lot 1 – Biodiversity Management - habitat and site mapping, using Geographical Information
Systems (GIS) where survey reporting guidelines dictate it or where maps would supplement
the findings.

https://www.networkrail.co.uk/


Page 3 to 10

Lot 2 – Ecological Protection - undertaking of ecological surveys and reporting to the
required standards.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £12,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Biodiversity Management

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

90700000 - Environmental services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 1 – Biodiversity Management - habitat and site mapping, using Geographical Information
Systems (GIS) where survey reporting guidelines dictate it or where maps would supplement
the findings.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds



Page 4 to 10

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Ecological Protection

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

90700000 - Environmental services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 2 – Ecological Protection - undertaking of ecological surveys and reporting to the
required standards.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 10

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2019/S 027-060964

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

ecm_41479

Lot No

1

Title

Southern Ecology Services Lot 1 – Biodiversity Management

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 June 2024

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:060964-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 10

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

ecm_41544

Lot No

1

Title

Southern Ecology Services Lot 1 – Biodiversity Management

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 June 2024



Page 7 to 10

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

ecm_41481

Lot No

1

Title

Southern Ecology Services Lot 1 – Biodiversity Management

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 May 2024



Page 8 to 10

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

ecm_41482

Lot No

2

Title

Southern Ecology Services Lot 2 – Ecological Protection

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 June 2024



Page 9 to 10

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

ecm_41483

Lot No

2

Title

Southern Ecology Services Lot 2 – Ecological Protection

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 June 2024



Page 10 to 10

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

ecm_41484

Lot No

2

Title

Southern Ecology Services Lot 2 – Ecological Protection

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 May 2024

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-07T02:49:26+0100
	TCPDF




